
 Page 1 31/10/2011

Wakefield - Morley - Bradford
via Westerton 425
via Tingley 427
Service 425:  
From Wakefield Bus Station via Marsh Way, Northgate, Leeds Rd, Link Rd, Bradford Rd, 
Royston Hill, Bradford Rd, Westerton Rd, Syke Rd, Rein Rd, Bridge St, High St, South 
Queen St, Fountain St, Corporation St, Queensway, Wellington St, Morley Queen St, 
Queensway, Corporation St, Bruntcliffe Ln, Asquith Ave, Branch End, Town St, Street Ln, 
Gelderd Rd, Wakefield Rd, Bradford Rd, Westgate Hill St, North View Rd, Bradford Rd, 
Tong St, Wakefield Rd, Bridge St to Bradford Interchange A. 
 
From Bradford Interchange A via Bridge St, Wakefield Rd, Tong St, Westgate Hill St then 
as reverse of outward route to Queensway, Queen St, Albion St, Commercial St, Middleton 
Rd, High St then as reverse of route to Link Rd, Leeds Rd, Northgate, Bull Ring, Union St to 
Wakefield Bus Station. 
 
Some journeys operate via Drighlington Moorside Rd, Station Rd and Whitehall Rd. 
 
Some journeys operate via Bruntcliffe Ln and A650 between Morley and Gildersome Cross 
Rds. 
 
Service 427:  
From Wakefield Bus Station as service 425 to Bradford Rd, Tingley Cross Roads, Tingley 
Common, Bridge St, High St, South Queen St, Fountain St, Corporation St, Queensway, 
Wellington St, Morley Queen St, Morley Bottoms, Brunswick St, Bruntcliffe Ln, Asquith Ave 
then as service 425 to Gelderd Rd, Wakefield Rd, Moorside Rd, Station Rd, Whitehall Rd, 
Bradford Rd then as service 425 to Bradford Interchange A. 
 
From Bradford Interchange A via Bridge St, Wakefield Rd then as reverse of outward route 
to Queen St, Albion St, Commercial St, Middleton Rd, High St then as reverse of route to 
Link Rd, Leeds Rd, Northgate, Bull Ring, Union St to Wakefield Bus Station.  
 
Journeys marked Sch in the timetable will operate on Schooldays defined by 
City of Bradford Council. 
 
 

Operated by Arriva.  0844 8004411
Arriva Customer Services, Freepost ANG7624, Luton, LU4 8BR. 
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Monday to Friday 
To Bradford 425 427
Service Number  425 427 425 427 425 427 427 425 425 427
   Sch SH Sch SH SH
Wakefield Bus Station  0500 0515 0535 0557 0625 0650 0657 0720 0727 0802
East Ardsley Bay Horse  0511 0526 0546 0608 0636 0701 0708 0731 0738 0813
Westerton Frosts Corner  0516  0551  0641   0737 0744  
Tingley White Bear   0533  0615  0710 0717   0822
Morley Town Hall  0526 0543 0604 0625 0654 0720 0727 0753 0758 0832
Gildersome Green  0531 0550 0611 0632 0701 0728 0734 0801 0805 0839
Drighlington Common  0538 0557  0640  0738 0742   0847
Drighlington Crossroads  0540 0600 0621 0643 0711 0741 0745 0812 0815 0850
Tong Cemetery  0545 0605 0626 0649 0719 0759 0751 0831 0821 0856
Bradford Interchange A  0558 0618 0639 0702 0732 0812 0804 0844 0834 0909
 
 

Service Number  427 425 427 425 427  427 425 427
  Sch   
Wakefield Bus Station  0800 0837 0907 Then 37 07 Until 1307 1337 1407
East Ardsley Bay Horse  0813 0848 0918 at 48 18  1318 1348 1418
Westerton Frosts Corner   0854   54    1354  
Tingley White Bear  0824  0927   27  1327  1427
Morley Town Hall  0835 0908 0937  08 37  1337 1408 1438
Gildersome Green  0843 0915 0944  15 44  1344 1415 1445
Drighlington Common  0851  0952   52  1352  1453
Drighlington Crossroads  0854 0925 0955  25 55  1355 1425 1456
Tong Cemetery  0905 0931 1001 31 01  1401 1431 1504
Bradford Interchange A  0918 0944 1014  44 14  1414 1444 1517
 
 

Service Number  425 425 427 427 425 425 427 427 425 425
  SH Sch SH Sch SH Sch SH Sch SH Sch
Wakefield Bus Station  1437 1437 1507 1507 1537 1537 1607 1607 1637 1637
East Ardsley Bay Horse  1448 1448 1518 1518 1548 1548 1618 1620 1648 1648
Westerton Frosts Corner  1454 1454   1554 1554   1654 1654
Tingley White Bear    1527 1527   1627 1629   
Morley Town Hall  1508 1511 1537 1538 1608 1609 1637 1641 1708 1709
Bruntcliffe High School   1518         
Gildersome Green  1515  1544 1546 1615 1618 1644 1649 1715 1722
Drighlington Common     1552 1556   1652 1657   
Drighlington Crossroads  1525 1529 1555 1559 1625 1629 1655 1700 1725 1731
Tong Cemetery  1531 1536 1601 1607 1631 1638 1701 1708 1731 1739
Bradford Interchange A  1544 1549 1614 1620 1644 1651 1714 1721 1744 1752
Code:   A Adjoining or near Railway Station 
               Sch Schooldays only  SH School holidays only 
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Monday to Friday 
To Bradford 425 427
Service Number  427 427 425 427 425 425 425 425 425
  SH Sch   
Wakefield Bus Station  1707 1707 1737 1807 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250  
East Ardsley Bay Horse  1718 1720 1748 1818 1901 2001 2101 2201 2301  
Westerton Frosts Corner    1754  1907 2007 2107 2207 2307  
Tingley White Bear  1727 1729  1827       
Morley Town Hall  1737 1741 1808 1837 1915 2015 2115 2215 2315  
Gildersome Green  1744 1749 1816  1921 2021 2121 2221   
Drighlington Common  1752 1757 1927 2027 2127 2227 
Drighlington Crossroads  1755 1800 1825  1928 2028 2128 2228   
Tong Cemetery  1801 1808 1832  1932 2032 2132 2232   
Bradford Interchange A  1814 1821 1845  1945 2045 2145 2245   
 
 
 

Monday to Friday 
To Wakefield 425 427
Service Number  427 425 427 425 427 427 425 425 427 427
   Sch SH SH Sch SH Sch
Bradford Interchange A   0602 0625 0648 0706 0723 0753 0738 0823 0823
Tong Cemetery   0613 0637 0659 0721 0735 0805 0805 0835 0841
Drighlington Station Road    0643  0730 0741   0841 0850
Drighlington Crossroads   0618  0705   0811 0812   
Drighlington Common    0645  0732 0743   0843 0852
Gildersome Green   0626 0653 0713 0744 0751 0821 0820 0851 0903
Morley Town Hall  0608 0636 0703 0723 0755 0801 0831 0832 0901 0914
Tingley White Bear  0615  0710  0803 0809   0909 0921
Westerton Frosts Corner   0647  0736   0841 0848   
East Ardsley Bay Horse  0622 0652 0717 0742 0813 0817 0847 0854 0917 0929
Wakefield Bus Station  0635 0705 0730 0755 0829 0830 0900 0907 0930 0943
Code:   A Adjoining or near Railway Station 
              Sch Schooldays only              SH School holidays only 
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Monday to Friday 
To Wakefield 425 427
Service Number  425 425 427 425 427 425  425 427
  SH Sch   
Bradford Interchange A  0853 0853 0923 0953 Then 23 53 Until 1353 1423
Tong Cemetery  0905 0908 0935 1005 at 35 05  1405 1435
Drighlington Station Road    0941   41    1441
Drighlington Crossroads  0911 0917  1011   11  1411  
Drighlington Common     0943   43    1443
Gildersome Green  0921 0925 0951 1021  51 21  1421 1451
Morley Town Hall  0931 0934 1001 1031  01 31  1431 1501
Tingley White Bear    1009   09    1509
Westerton Frosts Corner  0941 0945  1041   41  1441  
East Ardsley Bay Horse  0947 0951 1017 1047  17 47  1447 1517
Wakefield Bus Station  1000 1004 1030 1100  30 00  1500 1530
 
 

Service Number  425 425 427 427 425 425 427 427 425 425
  Sch SH Sch SH Sch SH Sch SH Sch SH
Bradford Interchange A  1440 1453 1510 1523 1540 1553 1610 1623 1640 1653
Tong Cemetery  1454 1505 1525 1535 1555 1605 1625 1635 1703 1705
Drighlington Station Road    1534 1541   1636 1641   
Drighlington Crossroads  1504 1511   1604 1611   1710 1711
Drighlington Common    1536 1543   1638 1643   
Gildersome Green  1516 1521 1547 1551 1616 1621 1648 1651 1719 1721
Morley Town Hall  1528 1531 1558 1601 1628 1631 1700 1701 1730 1731
Tingley White Bear    1608 1609   1710 1709   
Westerton Frosts Corner  1540 1541   1640 1641   1744 1741
East Ardsley Bay Horse  1546 1547 1616 1617 1646 1647 1720 1717 1750 1747
Wakefield Bus Station  1602 1600 1630 1630 1700 1700 1733 1730 1803 1800
 
 

Service Number  427 427 425 425 425 427 425 425 425 425
  SH Sch Sch SH Sch   
Bradford Interchange A  1723 1710 1740 1753 1800 1828 1853 1950 2050 2150
Tong Cemetery  1735 1737 1759 1805 1817 1840 1907 2002 2102 2202
Drighlington Station Road  1741 1743    1846 1912 2006 2106 2206
Drighlington Crossroads    1807 1811 1825      
Drighlington Common  1743 1745    1848 1913 2007 2107 2207
Gildersome Green  1751 1753 1817 1821 1834 1856 1920 2013 2113 2213

Morley Town Hall  1801 1803 1828 1831 1844 1906 1929 2021 2121 2221
Tingley White Bear  1809 1811    1914     
Westerton Frosts Corner    1839 1841 1855  1937 2029 2129 2229

East Ardsley Bay Horse  1817 1820 1844 1847 1900 1922 1941 2033 2133 2233
Wakefield Bus Station  1830 1833 1857 1900 1913 1935 1953 2045 2145 2245
Code:   A Adjoining or near Railway Station 
              Sch Schooldays only              SH School holidays only 
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Monday to Friday 
To Wakefield 425 427
Service Number  425   
Bradford Interchange A  2250          
Tong Cemetery  2302          
Drighlington Station Road  2306          
Drighlington Common  2307          
Gildersome Green  2313          
Morley Town Hall  2321          
Westerton Frosts Corner  2329          
East Ardsley Bay Horse  2333          
Wakefield Bus Station  2345          
 
 
 
 

Saturday  
To Bradford 425 427
Service Number  427 425 427 425 427 425 427 425 427
Wakefield Bus Station  0530 0555 0620 0644 0707 0737 0807 0837 0907 Then

East Ardsley Bay Horse  0542 0607 0632 0656 0718 0748 0818 0848 0918 at 

Westerton Frosts Corner   0612  0701  0754  0854   
Tingley White Bear  0548  0638  0727  0827  0927  
Morley Town Hall  0554 0620 0644 0709 0737 0808 0837 0908 0937  
Gildersome Green  0600 0626 0650 0716 0744 0815 0844 0915 0944  
Drighlington Common   0607  0657  0752  0852  0952  
Drighlington Crossroads  0608 0633 0658 0723 0755 0825 0855 0925 0955  
Tong Cemetery  0612 0637 0702 0728 0801 0831 0858 0931 1001
Bradford Interchange A  0625 0650 0715 0744 0814 0844 0914 0944 1014  
 
 

Service Number  425 427 427 425 425 425 425 425 425
Wakefield Bus Station  37 07 Until 1707 1745 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250
East Ardsley Bay Horse  48 18  1718 1756 1901 2001 2101 2201 2301
Westerton Frosts Corner  54    1802 1907 2007 2107 2207 2307
Tingley White Bear   27  1727       
Morley Town Hall  08 37  1737 1812 1915 2015 2115 2215 2315
Gildersome Green  15 44  1744 1820 1921 2021 2121 2221  
Drighlington Common   52 1752 1927 2027 2127 2227
Drighlington Crossroads  25 55  1755 1826 1928 2028 2128 2228  
Tong Cemetery  31 01  1801 1831 1932 2032 2132 2232  
Bradford Interchange A  44 14  1814 1844 1945 2045 2145 2245  
Code:    A Adjoining or near Railway Station 
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Saturday  
To Wakefield 425 427
Service Number  425 427 425 427 425 427 425 425
Bradford Interchange A   0630 0700 0723 0753 Then 23 53 Until 1753
Tong Cemetery   0642 0712 0735 0805 at 35 05  1805
Drighlington Station Road    0646  0741   41    
Drighlington Crossroads    0716  0811   11  1811
Drighlington Common    0647  0743   43    
Gildersome Green   0653 0722 0751 0821  51 21  1821
Morley Town Hall  0630 0701 0730 0801 0831  01 31  1831
Tingley White Bear   0707  0809   09    
Westerton Frosts Corner  0638  0738  0841   41  1841
East Ardsley Bay Horse  0643 0713 0743 0817 0847  17 47  1847
Wakefield Bus Station  0655 0725 0755 0830 0900  30 00  1900
 
 
 
 

Service Number  427 425 425 425 425 425   
Bradford Interchange A  1823 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250     
Tong Cemetery  1835 1902 2002 2102 2202 2302     
Drighlington Station Road  1841 1906 2006 2106 2206 2306     
Drighlington Common  1843 1907 2007 2107 2207 2307   
Gildersome Green  1851 1913 2013 2113 2213 2313     
Morley Town Hall  1901 1921 2021 2121 2221 2321     
Tingley White Bear  1909   
Westerton Frosts Corner   1929 2029 2129 2229 2329     
East Ardsley Bay Horse  1917 1933 2033 2133 2233 2333     
Wakefield Bus Station  1930 1945 2045 2145 2245 2345     
Code:    A Adjoining or near Railway Station 
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Sunday  
To Bradford 425
Service Number  425 425 425 425 425 425 425 425
Wakefield Bus Station  0845 Then 45 Until 1645 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150
East Ardsley Bay Horse  0856 at 56  1656 1801 1901 2001 2101 2201
Westerton Frosts Corner  0902  02  1702 1807 1907 2007 2107 2207
Morley Town Hall  0913  13  1713 1815 1915 2015 2115 2215
Gildersome Green  0921  21  1721 1821 1921 2021 2121 2221
Drighlington Common  0928  28  1728 1827 1927 2027 2127 2227
Drighlington Crossroads  0929  29  1729 1828 1928 2028 2128 2228
Tong Cemetery  0933  33  1733 1832 1932 2032 2132 2232
Bradford Interchange A  0948  48  1748 1845 1945 2045 2145 2245
 
 

Service Number  425   
Wakefield Bus Station  2250          
East Ardsley Bay Horse  2301          
Westerton Frosts Corner  2307   
Morley Town Hall  2315          
 
 
 
 

Sunday  
To Wakefield 425
Service Number  425 425 425 425 425 425 425 425
Bradford Interchange A  0953 Then 53 Until 1753 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250
Tong Cemetery  1007 at 07  1807 1902 2002 2102 2202 2302
Drighlington Station Road  1012  12  1812 1906 2006 2106 2206 2306
Drighlington Common  1013  13  1813 1907 2007 2107 2207 2307
Gildersome Green  1020  20  1820 1913 2013 2113 2213 2313
Morley Town Hall  1031  31  1831 1921 2021 2121 2221 2321
Westerton Frosts Corner  1042  42  1842 1929 2029 2129 2229 2329
East Ardsley Bay Horse  1047  47  1847 1933 2033 2133 2233 2333
Wakefield Bus Station  1100  00  1900 1945 2045 2145 2245 2345
Code:    A Adjoining or near Railway Station 
 
 


